(1.2) Services Commencement Date (if applicable): N/A 

(1.3) Contract Price ((i) breakdown and (ii) payment profile): 

1.3.1 The maximum value of the instruments stated in clause 2.1 (the “Instruments”) of this 

Order Form, that can be ordered under this Contract is £ 323,929.84 (three hundred and 
twenty-three thousand, nine hundred and twenty nine pounds and eighty four pence) 
only (excluding VAT). (the “Contract Price”). Full details of the Contract Price per 
annum are contained in Annex 2- Contract Price Breakdown, below. For the avoidance 
of doubt, the Authority is not committed to pay the full Contract Price.